
Result List Qualifying 1

Hockenheimring, Length: 4574m

ADAC GT4 Germany

www.adac.de/motorsport

Provisional

Page 1/ 2 printed: 14.9.2019 8:57

Air temperature: 23.8°C

Track temperature: 25.26°C

Friday, September 13, 2019 18:40:00

Amended
14.9.2019 - 8:57

ver: 1.3

Weather condition: Dry

Reg. Nr.: DMSB 245/19

Nr. Drivers Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time

Cl. Car Competitor

1 77 HP Racing International(DEU) 3 1:47.976 152.5 18:47:27L.Wankmüller(DEU)/T.Heinemann(DEU)

J Mercedes-AMG GT4 HP Racing International

2 11 Bremotion(DEU) 4 1:48.130 0.154 0.154 152.2 18:51:18J.Springob(DEU)/O.Mayer(DEU)

J Mercedes-AMG GT4 Bremotion

3 7 RN Vision STS(DEU) 7 1:48.146 0.170 0.016 152.2 18:55:07M.Zug(DEU)/G.Piana(ITA)

J BMW M4 GT4 RN Vision STS

4 2 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport(CHE) 4 1:48.323 0.347 0.177 152.0 18:56:00M.Schrey(DEU)/T.Jäger(AUT)

BMW M4 GT4 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport

5 5 Racing One(DEU) 3 1:48.408 0.432 0.085 151.8 18:46:12N.Rindlisbacher(CHE)/P.Stalidzane(DEU)

J Audi R8 LMS GT4 Racing One

6 24 Felbermayr Reiter(DEU) 3 1:48.484 0.508 0.076 151.7 18:45:48M.Siljehaug(NOR)/E.Angermayr(AUT)

J KTM X-Bow GT4 Felbermayr Reiter

7 48 Leipert Motorsport(DEU) 4 1:48.644 0.668 0.160 151.5 18:49:16L.Trefz(DEU)/M.Haber(AUS)

J Mercedes-AMG GT4 Leipert Motorsport

8 18 PROpeak Performance(DEU) 4 1:48.683 0.707 0.039 151.5 18:47:30A.Mies(DEU)/M.Ortmann(DEU)

J Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 PROpeak Performace

9 99 GetSpeed Performance(DEU) 4 1:48.877 0.901 0.194 151.2 18:51:00H.Owega(DEU)/J.Owega(DEU)

J Mercedes-AMG GT4 GetSpeed Performance

10 22 Team Allied-Racing(DEU) 4 1:48.923 0.947 0.046 151.1 18:50:37J.Kasperlik(DEU)/L.Kern(DEU)

T Porsche Cayman GT4 Team Allied-Racing

11 6 Racing One(DEU) 4 1:48.939 0.963 0.016 151.1 18:48:05M.Lungstrass(DEU)/M.Beckhusen(DEU)

J Audi R8 LMS GT4 Racing One

12 21 Team Allied-Racing(DEU) 5 1:49.348 1.372 0.409 150.5 18:52:32T.Kieffer(LUX)/C.Schöll(AUT)

T Porsche Cayman GT4 Team Allied-Racing

13 3 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport(CHE) 6 1:49.436 1.460 0.088 150.4 18:52:30M.Fischer(AUT)/C.Hürtgen(DEU)

BMW M4 GT4 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport

14 33 Team GT(DEU) 3 1:49.548 1.572 0.112 150.3 18:46:17M.Benyahia(MAR)/C.Fagg(GBR)

J McLaren 570s GT4 Team GT

15 23 True Racing(AUT) 6 1:49.611 1.635 0.063 150.2 18:52:38L.Kraihamer(AUT)/R.Kofler(AUT)

KTM X-Bow GT4 True Racing

16 14 MRS Besagroup Racing(DEU) 8 1:49.722 1.746 0.111 150.0 18:55:39S.Grotstollen(DEU)/G.Braun(DEU)

T BMW M4 GT4 MRS Besagroup Racing

17 19 PROpeak Performance(DEU) 2 1:49.736 1.760 0.014 150.0 18:43:55C.Konnerth(DEU)/Y.Fübrich(DEU)

T Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 PROpeak Performace

18 59 Dörr Motorsport(DEU) 2 1:49.837 1.861 0.101 149.9 18:44:49F.Martin-Dye(GBR)/C.Jöns(DEU)

McLaren 570s GT4 Dörr Motorsport

19 69 Dörr Motorsport(DEU) 5 1:50.104 2.128 0.267 149.5 18:55:55P.Dörr(DEU)/D.Trebing(USA)

J McLaren 570s GT4 Dörr Motorsport

20 36 Schütz Motorsport(DEU) 6 1:50.417 2.441 0.313 149.1 18:54:35M.Suabo(DEU)/M.Dienst(DEU)

T Mercedes-AMG GT4 Schütz Motorsport

21 94 Team GT(DEU) 3 1:50.473 2.497 0.056 149.0 18:46:05F.von der Laden(DEU)/A.Valente(CHE)

McLaren 570s GT4 Team GT

22 55 Team GT(DEU) 4 1:50.533 2.557 0.060 148.9 18:47:48C.Danner(DEU)/B.Laber(DEU)

T McLaren 570s GT4 Team GT

23 66 HP Racing International(DEU) 3 1:51.412 3.436 0.879 147.7 18:46:26F.Dziwok(POL)/S.Halek(AUT)

T Porsche Cayman GT4 HP Racing International

24 15 MRS Besagroup Racing(DEU) 6 1:53.588 5.612 2.176 144.9 18:52:10F.Kovac(CRO)/T.Tekaat(DEU)

T BMW M4 GT4 MRS Besagroup Racing

25 17 KÜS TEAM75 Bernhard(DEU) 4 1:53.931 5.955 0.343 144.5 18:48:31H.Hadergasser(DEU)/H.Still(DEU)

T Porsche Cayman GT4 KÜS TEAM75 Bernhard

started : 25 classified : 25 not classified : 0
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Disqualified

8 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport(CHE)M.Ehret(DEU)/T.Dauenhauer(DEU)

BMW M4 GT4 Hofor Racing by Bonk Motorsport

Following race director decision cancellation of the relevant lap time for car no. 21

Following stewards no. 48 disqualification from Qualifying 1 for car no. 8

Subject to final scrutineering!

Publication time: Clerk of the Course: Franz Josef Serr Timekeeper: Steffen Ruhl

started : 25 classified : 25 not classified : 0
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Nr. Drivers Team Lap Best Time Gap Diff Kph Day Time
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CLASS: Junior

Started: 11 Classified: 11 Not Classified: 0

1 77 HP Racing International(DEU) 3 1:47.976 152.5 18:47:27L.Wankmüller(DEU)/T.Heinemann(DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 HP Racing International

2 11 Bremotion(DEU) 4 1:48.130 0.154 0.154 152.2 18:51:18J.Springob(DEU)/O.Mayer(DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 Bremotion

3 7 RN Vision STS(DEU) 7 1:48.146 0.170 0.016 152.2 18:55:07M.Zug(DEU)/G.Piana(ITA)

BMW M4 GT4 RN Vision STS

4 5 Racing One(DEU) 3 1:48.408 0.432 0.262 151.8 18:46:12N.Rindlisbacher(CHE)/P.Stalidzane(DEU)

Audi R8 LMS GT4 Racing One

5 24 Felbermayr Reiter(DEU) 3 1:48.484 0.508 0.076 151.7 18:45:48M.Siljehaug(NOR)/E.Angermayr(AUT)

KTM X-Bow GT4 Felbermayr Reiter

6 48 Leipert Motorsport(DEU) 4 1:48.644 0.668 0.160 151.5 18:49:16L.Trefz(DEU)/M.Haber(AUS)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 Leipert Motorsport

7 18 PROpeak Performance(DEU) 4 1:48.683 0.707 0.039 151.5 18:47:30A.Mies(DEU)/M.Ortmann(DEU)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 PROpeak Performace

8 99 GetSpeed Performance(DEU) 4 1:48.877 0.901 0.194 151.2 18:51:00H.Owega(DEU)/J.Owega(DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 GetSpeed Performance

9 6 Racing One(DEU) 4 1:48.939 0.963 0.062 151.1 18:48:05M.Lungstrass(DEU)/M.Beckhusen(DEU)

Audi R8 LMS GT4 Racing One

10 33 Team GT(DEU) 3 1:49.548 1.572 0.609 150.3 18:46:17M.Benyahia(MAR)/C.Fagg(GBR)

McLaren 570s GT4 Team GT

11 69 Dörr Motorsport(DEU) 5 1:50.104 2.128 0.556 149.5 18:55:55P.Dörr(DEU)/D.Trebing(USA)

McLaren 570s GT4 Dörr Motorsport

CLASS: Trophy

Started: 11 Classified: 11 Not Classified: 0

1 11 Bremotion(DEU) 4 1:48.130 152.2 18:51:18J.Springob(DEU)/O.Mayer(DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 Bremotion

2 22 Team Allied-Racing(DEU) 4 1:48.923 0.793 0.793 151.1 18:50:37J.Kasperlik(DEU)/L.Kern(DEU)

Porsche Cayman GT4 Team Allied-Racing

3 6 Racing One(DEU) 4 1:48.939 0.809 0.016 151.1 18:48:05M.Lungstrass(DEU)/M.Beckhusen(DEU)

Audi R8 LMS GT4 Racing One

4 21 Team Allied-Racing(DEU) 5 1:49.348 1.218 0.409 150.5 18:52:32T.Kieffer(LUX)/C.Schöll(AUT)

Porsche Cayman GT4 Team Allied-Racing

5 14 MRS Besagroup Racing(DEU) 8 1:49.722 1.592 0.374 150.0 18:55:39S.Grotstollen(DEU)/G.Braun(DEU)

BMW M4 GT4 MRS Besagroup Racing

6 19 PROpeak Performance(DEU) 2 1:49.736 1.606 0.014 150.0 18:43:55C.Konnerth(DEU)/Y.Fübrich(DEU)

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 PROpeak Performace

7 36 Schütz Motorsport(DEU) 6 1:50.417 2.287 0.681 149.1 18:54:35M.Suabo(DEU)/M.Dienst(DEU)

Mercedes-AMG GT4 Schütz Motorsport

8 55 Team GT(DEU) 4 1:50.533 2.403 0.116 148.9 18:47:48C.Danner(DEU)/B.Laber(DEU)

McLaren 570s GT4 Team GT

9 66 HP Racing International(DEU) 3 1:51.412 3.282 0.879 147.7 18:46:26F.Dziwok(POL)/S.Halek(AUT)

Porsche Cayman GT4 HP Racing International

10 15 MRS Besagroup Racing(DEU) 6 1:53.588 5.458 2.176 144.9 18:52:10F.Kovac(CRO)/T.Tekaat(DEU)

BMW M4 GT4 MRS Besagroup Racing

11 17 KÜS TEAM75 Bernhard(DEU) 4 1:53.931 5.801 0.343 144.5 18:48:31H.Hadergasser(DEU)/H.Still(DEU)

Porsche Cayman GT4 KÜS TEAM75 Bernhard

Following race director decision cancellation of the relevant lap time for car no. 21

Following stewards no. 48 disqualification from Qualifying 1 for car no. 8

Subject to final scrutineering!

started : 25 classified : 25 not classified : 0
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Publication time: Clerk of the Course: Franz Josef Serr Timekeeper: Steffen Ruhl

started : 25 classified : 25 not classified : 0


